2626314021

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAXIORNSTER DIVERSEY/LAW

PAGE 01/08

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	UG 2 9 2006	09-01-200	FRCE
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SI		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pla	ease record the atta.	103300992)
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s Kirk REIMAN, Andy SWAIN, Christopher WEBB, David HOLDE William SIMPSON, Nancy TRAFELET, Garry CROSSDAI Brian D. HAWORTH and Bert VAN DER HEIJDEN	N. Name: Johnson	address of receiving part onDiversey, Inc. ess: M/S-509	ty(ies)
Execution Date(s) 06/13/06, 06/14/06, 08/25/06 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Addres P.O. Box 902	s; 8310 16th Street	
X Assignment Merger	City:	Sturtevant	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	WI	www.
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u>	Zip:Z	53177-0902
Other	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/258,032 (April 14, 2006)	B. Patent	_	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numb involved:	per of applications and pa	atents
Name: Gregory S. Bollis, Johnson Diversey, Inc.	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$	40.00
Internal Address: M/S-509	·	d to be charged by credit of	
Street Address: 8310 16th Street P.O. Box 902	Enclosed	d to be charged to deposit	
City: Sturtevant	8. Payment I	nformation	2925803
State: WI Zip: 53177-0902	Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>(262) 631-4593</u>	— Deposit	Account Number 50-0231	50023
Fax Number: (262) 631-4021 Email Address: gregory.bollis@johnsondiversey.com		ed User Name	0092 DA
9. Signature:		A	000
Signature		8.29.00 De	ite 🚆

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 1/8 * RCVD AT 8/29/2006 2:37:39 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/12 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2626314021 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-28

Gregory S. Bollis

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

RECEIVED
CENTRAL FAX CENTER

JD-747-US

AUG 2 9 2006

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

In this Assignment, JOHNSON shall mean Johnson Diversey, Inc., of Sturtevant, Wisconsin, its successors and assigns.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Kirk M. REIMANN of 4120 North Brook Road, Franksville, Wisconsin 53126 USA; William E. SIMPSON of 12510 West Lakeland Drive, New Berlin, Wisconsin 53151 USA; Nancy D. TRAFELET of 1326 North Fancher Road, Racine, Wisconsin 53406 USA; Andy SWAIN of 31, Glendon Drive, Hucknall, Nottingham NG15 6DF United Kingdom; Christopher J. WEBB (Deceased) of 2 Melbourne Avenue, Dronfield Woodbouse, Dronfield S18 8YW United Kingdom; David HOLDEN of Allen Hill House, 10 Woolley Road, Matlock, Derbyshire DE4 3HS United Kingdom; Garry W. CROSSDALE of 12 Springfield View, Ripley, Derbyshire DE5 3UN United Kingdom; Brian D. HAWORTH of Laan van Nieuw Oostiende 43, 2274 EA Voorburg, The Netherlands; and Bert Van der HEIJDEN of Huib van de Vechtlaan 31, 3981 WB Bunnik, The Netherlands

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all our inventions disclosed in an application for a United States Patent entitled

LOCK-OUT CLOSURE FOR A CONTAINER and a corresponding LOCK-OUT DISPENSER INSERT

AUTHORIZE JOHNSON to file and prosecute in all countries of the world in our names or in its name all applications for patents partly or entirely based on said inventions;

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all of said applications for patents and all patents granted thereon;

AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents or other authorized persons to issue all of said patents to JOHNSON;

COVENANT that neither we nor our heirs, legal representatives or assigns have done or will do anything in conflict with this Assignment, and that upon request and without expense to ourselves, we, our heirs, legal representatives or assigns, will do everything necessary to fully protect those inventions for JOHNSON.

Signed at Sturtevant, Wisconsin on this

day of April, 2006.

Kirk M. REIMANN

Page 1 of 3

PAGE 3/8 * RCVD AT 8/29/2006 2:37:39 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/12 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2626314021 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-28

PATENT REEL: 018248 FRAME: 0478

Signed at Sturtevant, Wisconsin on this 25 day of August, 2006.
William E. SIMPSON
Signed at Sturtevant, Wisconsin on this 25 th day of April, 2006.
Nancy D. TRAFELET
igned at day of April, 2006.
Andy SWAIN
igned at, United Kingdom on this day of April, 2006.
Christopher J. WEBB (Deceased)
gned at, United Kingdom on this day of April, 2006.
David HOLDEN

Page 2 of 3
PAGE 4/8 * RCVD AT 8/29/2006 2:37:39 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/12 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2626314021 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-28

PATENT REEL: 018248 FRAME: 0479

Signed at Sturtevant, Wisconsin on this	s day of April, 2006.
	William E. SIMPSON
Signed at Sturtevant, Wisconsin on this	
	Mancy D. ARAFELET
Signed at, United	Kingdom on this day of April, 2006.
	Andy SWAIN
Signed at, United	Kingdom on this day of April, 2006.
	Christopher J. WEBB (Deceased)
Signed at, United	Kingdom on this day of April, 2006.
	David HOLDEN

PAGE 5/8 * RCVD AT 8/29/2006 2:37:39 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/12 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2626314021 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-28

PATENT

Signed at Sturtevant, Wisconsin on this	_day of April, 2006.
Will	iam E. SIMPSON
Signed at Sturtevant, Wisconsin on this	day of April, 2006.
Nanc	ey D. TRAFELET
Signed at Arvesteu , United Kingdom , Andy	ARUS
Signed at, United Kingdom o	on this day of April, 2006.
Chris	stopher J. WEBB (Deceased)
Signed at Annesie, United Kingdom o	on this 13th day of April, 2006.
David	HOLDEN

Page 2 of 3

ProsVID-747 US asen

PAGE 6/8 * RCVD AT 8/29/2006 2:37:39 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/12 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2626314021 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-28

Signed at Hnnes	Ley_, United Kingdom on this 13t	day of April, 2006
	Garry W. CROS	SDALE
Signed at	, The Netherlands on this	day of April, 2006
	Brian D. HAWOI	RTH
Signed at	, The Netherlands on this	day of April, 2006.
	Rort Van der UF	ITINEN

Page 3 of 3

ProsVD-747 US tessn

PAGE 7/8 * RCVD AT 8/29/2006 2:37:39 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/12 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2626314021 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-28

25-08-2006 17:53 FROM JD DEB

TO 00012626314021

P.02/02

JD-747-US

Pibuen at "	, United Kingdom on this day of April, 2006.
	Garry W. CROSSDALE
Signed at _	UTPECHT, The Netherlands on this 25 day of August, 2006.
	Brian D. HAWORTH
Signed at _	UTRECHT. The Netherlands on this 25 day of August, 2006.

Page 3 of 3

Pros/JD-747 US 4580

RECORDED: 08/29/2006

PAGE 8/8 * RCVD AT 8/29/2006 2:37:39 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/12 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2626314021 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-2832

PATENT